

Request for Quotation

S H 1 DEFK7051

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BOUZEA

*503133712 304-842-5578 RYAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC RT #4 BOX 260

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	LE.	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FR	EIGHT TERMS
08/01/										
BID OPENING DATE:		08/31/	2006			BID	ÖΡ	ENING TIME O	1:30PM	
LINE	* *** TV * Y * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITCM MI	MBER	Ī			
FIAL	QUAI	NJIFI	UCF	NO.	I I EWING	IIVIDEN		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
]						T	
0001			LS		968-20					
		1	_		,00 =0					
	RF-ROU	TING O	F WAS	TF WA	TER DISCH	IARCE			·	
			, ,,,,	,,,,	LK DIOU	IAROL				
	CONTRA	CTOP T	n ppn	VIDE	ALI MODTI	TZATTON	J ZD	EMOBILIZATION,		
								OF WASTE WATER		
								PERATIONS TO		
			1			HENANCE	יט	PERAITUNS IU	İ	
	THE UN	TOM-MI	LLIAM	5 PSD	•		1			
	LIODIC T	o +o -					l		1.	
								TH THE PLANS		
								L ENGINEERING,		
								R AS ISSUED BY		
	THE DE	PARTME	NT OF	ADMI	NISTRATIC	IN PURCH	IAS:	ING DIVISION.		
	# A19***						Ì			
	A MAND	ATORY	ON-SI	TE PR	E-BID WIL	L BE HE	LD	AT THE WV		
	NATION	AL GUA	RD AR	MY AV	IATION SU	PPORT F	AC.	ILITY #1		
	(AASF :	#1), 1	00 AV	IATIO	N DRIVE,	WILLIAM	1ST	OWN, WV ON		
								ATTEND THE		
								OF THE BID.		
	!									
	PREFERI	ENCE F	or usi	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	ROI	DUCTS		
		,		[
	1. EXC	CEPT W	HEN A	THOR	17FD BY T	HE DIRE	רדו	OR OF THE		
								ECTION 2 BELOW		
								L PRODUCTS FOR	'	
								THOSE STEEL		
								AS USED USED II		
		IS CON			JE ONTIED	SIAIES	•	42 02ED 02ED 11	٧	
	111.	IS CON	KACI	'						
	A	11 C T A		1TD 4 C				IV EDEATION OF		
	Α.							NY ERECTION OR		
								TO, ALTERATION	Ą	ļ
								JILDING OR		
ĺ								MITED TO, ROADS	S	
		OR H	[GHWA]	/S, OF	R THE INS	TALLATI	ON	OF ANY HEATIN		
			İ							
				OFF DEV	CACC ODE COST	-DMG A115 G-		210	1	
GNATURE O	<u>, , 174. – 14. 4. 1.</u>	\sim \sim	<u>) </u>	SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE				$C \setminus \Delta A$	<u> </u>
		UKIC	-(W)			TELEPHONE 304-842	2-5	5578	8130	1010
Vice Pres	ident	/ /FEII	55-0	58893			Ť	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOVE
		· Ui						しっちょうこうり ひょうじんかげん	V DL 11V	:

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **13**. **BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

an and the second

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

\$ H |-|P

T O

ΞE	RFQ I	MUN	BER	i.		٠.
	DE	ΕV	70	ᄃ	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***503133712** 304-842-5578 RYAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC RT #4 BOX 260

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/01/	2006				
BID OPENING DATE:	0	8/31/2006	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	DUANT	TITY UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST	VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	D MATERIALS FO ONTRACT WITH T CH BIDS WERE	I i
	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF IS, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	OR
	С.	AMERICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINEN	
	WRI		E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		N
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TEN TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR T COST IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, T	
	В.	DETERMINES THA NOT PRODUCED I QUANTITY OR OT	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS AR TES IN SUFFICI REASONABLY	
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	carela	QKjan W	TELEPHONE 304-84	2-5578	DATE 8130100
™Wice Pres	ident	手 IN 55-058893	38	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SH-P

T O

RFQ NUMBER

DEFK7051

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

VENDOR

***503133712** 304-842-5578 RYAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC RT #4 BOX 260

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

BID OPENING DATE 08/51/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30 PM UNE OUANTITY UOP CAT TEMMUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A - 3 - 56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 270 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. MAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR WOOD COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTANCT OR THIS PROJECT) WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL	DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
UNE OUNTITY UOP CAT TEMNUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 270 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR WOOD COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL	08/01/	2006			
3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 270 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR WOOD COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL	BID OPENING DATE	08/31/2006	BID (PENING TIME 01	:30PM
OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 270 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR WOOD COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL	LINE	QUANTITY UOP		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 270 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR WOOD COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL		OF THIS SECTION PURSUANT TO W.	N MAY BE SUBJECT TO	CIVIL PENALTIES	
WITHIN 270 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR WOOD COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL		EXHIBIT 5			
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR WOOD COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL		WITHIN 270 CALENDA IS RECEIVED. UNLE EXECUTED PURCHASE	AR DAYS AFTER THE NOT SS OTHERWISE SPECIFIE	TICE TO PROCEED THE FULLY	
THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR WOOD COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL		RIGHT TO CANCEL TH NOTICE TO THE VENDO SUPPLIED ARE OF AN WITH THE SPECIFICA	IS CONTRACT IMMEDIATE OR IF THE MATERIALS O INFERIOR QUALITY OR	ELY UPON WRITTEN DR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL		THE HIGHER OF THE RATES AS ESTABLISHE TO WEST VIRGINIA CO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LA ED FOR WOOD ODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (ABOR MINIMUM WAG	
A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL		INTEREST FOR PAYMEN REQUIRED BY STATE N OR IN ANY AMERICAN	NTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR A LAW) CONTAINED IN THI INSTITUTE OF ARCHITE	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		A CERTIFICATE FROM	WORKERS' COMPENSATION	N IF SUCCESSFUL	
	IGNATURE /	α , α / γ			2/20/02
(Jank Jan 304-842-5578 010000	(y 00 1 //	- -	-5578 ($\frac{10000}{1000}$
Vice President 55-0588938 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	∀ice Pres	ident / ₩ 55-05	588938	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

OH-a

RFQ NUMBER **DEFK7051**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

***503133712** 304-842-5578 RYAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC RT #4 BOX 260 BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

DATE PRINT	TED :	ТЕН	MS OF SAL	E / Sec. As a	S)	IP VIA		F.	O.B.		FREIGHTTERN	MS
08/01/												
BID OPENING DATE:		08/31/	2006			BID	0P	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		ÜNF	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
l	l	THE I S CONT		CHECK	ED BELO	W WILL BE	ĒΑ	REQUI	REMEN	Т		i
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABILI UNLESS	ENDOR SHA TY INSURA OTHERWIS M AMOUNT	ANC Se	E PRIC SPECIF	R TO			
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONLY B OR BUS	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A E ALLO INESS	BLE TO THE EACH PROVE LETTE TY CONTENT PERFORMED FOR CHECK	THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA DR PRO S ARE	STATE D AS A ISH A P OF THE IN THE CREDIT, AUTHOR A LE CE AND DJECTS NOT AC	OF THE OF WEST N BID BOND. ERFORMANC AMOUNT OF FORM OF A OR BOND IZED TO I TTER OF O LABOR & M UNDER \$10 CECPTABLE OR LABO	F C C RET	GINIA, THE SU BOND A THE CO ERTIFI RNISHE BUSINE DIT SU ERIAL 0000. N LIEU	SHAL CCESS ND LA NTRAC ED CH D BY SS IN BMITT BOND PERSO OF T	L BE FUL BOR/ T. ECK, A THE ED WILL NAL HE		
	REV. 1	1/00										Y
J	EXHIBI	т 7	j									1
ı	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & ST	EEL IN PU	BL	IC WOR	KS			
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E WIT			NIA CODE	<u> </u>		Τ.,			
SIGNATURE	}	. 7	/)	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FÖ	R TERMS AND CO	NDITI	ONS	<u>jakon bol</u>	DATE C	11 2 12 123	
	Yamel	1 41	Jan (n	2		304-84	<u>2-5</u>	578		<u> </u>	130100	
Vice Presi	Ga-t	FE	y _{55−0}	58893	 8			ADD	RESS CH	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABO	VE
	- <u> </u>					D ADDDECC						



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

T

RFQ NUMBER DEFK 7051

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***503133712** 304-842-5578 RYAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC RT #4 BOX 260

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/01/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 08/31/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT UOP LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-842-5578 SIGNATURE DATE w TTVice Président 55-0588938 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H P

T

RFQ NUMBER DEFK7051

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

***503133712** 304-842-5578 RYAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC RT #4 BOX 260

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099

341-6368

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.(0.8.	FREIG	HTTERMS
08/01/						,				
BID OPENING DATE:	<u> </u>	08/31/	2006	J. J. 1 122111	1	BID	OPENING	TIME C	11:30PM_	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU)	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	A	MOUNT
	1			CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTION		
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO	ULE IN	ISSUING			:
.5	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	INEER SHA IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PR ECT. T THE BUY TECT/EN	OCURED D HE ADDEN ER IN TH GINEER S	DRAWINGS IDUM IE STATE SHALL ALS		
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P G DATE	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE A , IF NECE ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	SSARY, ULD BE	EXTEND TRECEIVED	BY THE		
	BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPT	S AND E STAT TIONS ALSO A ION MA	SUBMI E AUD THAT PPLY Y BE	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A	D BE FORM TO THE ST S OFFICE. TO THE O ADDENDUM N ADDENDU NG A BID	ATE PUR THE S RIGINAL DOCUME M THAT	CHASING AME RULE BIDDING NT. THE IS ISSUE	DIVISION S AND DOCUMEN ONLY D FOR TH	 T	
	REV. 1	1/96								
CICNIATURE			/) -	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONTELEPHONE	NDITIONS	DATE	Clanta	
SIGNATURE	(/c	l (I)	Ja_(1	J		304-84	2-5578	DATE	8 KJU10	
™Vice Pres	ident	/ FE	55-	05889	38			RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE



Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEFK7051

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

***503133712** 304-842-5578 RYAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC VENDOR RT #4 BOX 260 BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

DATE PRINT	(ED jarre and	TEP	IMS OF SAI	É :		SHIP VI	A consequence of		F.O.E	3 [20]		FREIG	HTTERMS
08/01/			·										
BID OPENING DATE:		08/31/	2006				BID	OPEN	ING T	IME	01	:30PM_	
LINE	AUO	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUME	BER		UNITP	PRICE		A	MOUNT
	EXHIBI	Т 10											
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT								
	I HERE ADDEND MY PRO	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE T	HE NE	CESSA	RY RE	VISIO				
	ADDEND	UM NOS	. :		}								
·: "	NO. 1	•	8/24/	2006									
	NO. 2	•											
	NO. 3	•	• • • • •		• • • •			ļ					
	NO. 4	•	• • • • •	• • • •									
	NO. 5	•											
	I UNDEI ADDENDI		i		L						THE		
	(Jan-	.l	2.kjc.	-w		s	IGNATI	URE				
	Rya	àù Èù v	ironm	ental	u Tục	• • • • •	c	MPAN	Y				
		• • • • •	٥١٥.	000	٠	• • • • •	D/	ATE					
	REV. 1	1/96											
			CO	NTRAC	TORS	LICEN	SE						
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21	-11-2	REQU	IRES T	THAT	ALL			
		ه د همار د دران	<u> </u>	C QEE DE	VEDGE GIV	E FOR TER	RMS AND CO	 	ess FR Fs 10 0			rangang	
SIGNATURE	/cL	QK	ia w	OEC RE	TELLOCK OID	TE	304-84	12-557	78	D	ATE (8/30/	$\mathcal{Y}_{\mathcal{O}}$
Wice Pre	sident	/ /#	^{IN} 55−	05889	38					ESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTE	ED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

8

DEFK7051

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

T O

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

***503133712** 304-842-5578 RYAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC RT #4 BOX 260 BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/01/	/2006									
BID OPENING DATE		08/31/	2006			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR ING 3, RO 4) 558-78	ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D OM 319,	INIA C THE CO RS LIC IVISIO	ONTRACTOR NTRACTOR ENSE MAY N OF LAB	S BE OR	
74 - 1	1	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T R BID.				4400-4400-	
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	Ξ:						
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		Ryan Env	ironmen	tal In	ç		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	WVQQ1	911				
	1	F THEI	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE R ORS LICEN ACT				DF	
		ĺ		AP	PLICABLE	LAW				
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR	T DNA ATOUG	E CODE, POME INFORMATION" ISSUUTHORITY	ATION P UED BY	ROVIDE THE PU	D IN RCHASING	LES	
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB DRMAT	ED IN SPE AL OR WRI ION PROVI PARAGRAP	TTEN, W DED FRO	HICH C M THE	ONTRADICT SOURCES A	rs	
				SEE BEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS	ut mothes to regises		
SIGNATURE	0	4 21	Kjant			TELEPHONE 304-842			ATE S	130/00
Wice Pres	ident	/ FE	₩ 55-0	58893	38			ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H P

Ţ

DEFK7051

PAGE 9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*503133712

304-842-5578 RYAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC RT #4 BOX 260

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

DATE PRINT	ED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	F.C	XB.	FREIGH	TTERMS
08/01/	2006									
BID OPENING DATE:		08/31/	2006		1	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	and the second s
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT	PRICE	AM	OUNT
	FOR BA	NKRUPT NULL A	CY PR	OTECT	ENT THE VION, THIS	CONTRA	CT IS AU	-ITAMOT	8	
	REV. 1	/2005								
				NO	TICE					
РX	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	TREET, EA	ST				
	THE BI		LD CO	NTAIN	5305-0130 THIS INF D MAY NOT	ORMATIO		FACE OF		
	SEALED	BID								
	BUYER:	CB-2	3							
:	REQ. N	0.: D	EFK70	51						
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	8/3	1/06					
	BID OP				O PM					
1			OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR B		IS NECE	SSARY		
					42-5131			_ 		
			$\sqrt{2}$	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T					
SIGNATURE	(1) T	10	Kir	W		TELEPHONE 84:	2-5578	DATE	813010	10
™∀ice Pres	ident	TFE OFFE	M /55-	05889	38		1	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTE	ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SH-P

T

DEFK 7051

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*503133712 304-842-5578 RYAN ENVIRONMENTAL INC RT #4 BOX 260

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

DATE PRINTEL		IEM	MS OF SAI			SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/01/20	006							Lagrange Control	
BID OPENING DATE:		08/31/	2006				BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	to de Calabra	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUMI		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		PRINT	HIS Q				?SON TO	CONTACT	
 * *	*** **	THIS	IS T	НЕ ЕМ	D OF	RFQ	DEFK7	051 ***** TOTAL:	204,112.00
		The second secon							
SIGNATURE OF President	<u>—l</u> lent		Jan (n N 55-0	SEE REV		IDE FOR TEF	MS AND CON LEPHONE 304-84	2-5578 DATE	3000 TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AASF #1 WASH WATER DISCHARGE REROUTING PROJECT **DEF K7-051 BID SHEET**

	DED 3	HEEL			
NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	1,821.00	1,821.00
2	Construction Administration & Misc.	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00
3	Drop Inlet Modification	2	EA	1,965.00	3,930.00
4	Three-way Valve	1	LS	11,070.00	11,070.00
5	Existing O/W Separator Modification	1	LS	11,655.00	11,655.00
6	Cleanouts	4	EA	1,156.25	4,625.00
7	6" PVC Pipe	530	LF	38.40	20,352.00
8	Manhole	1	LS	7,920.00	7,920.00
9	Equalization Tank and Pump	1	LS	51,735.00	51,735.00
10	Bollards	8	EA	460.00	3,680.00
11	Road Crossing and Repair	1	LS	10,160.00	10,160.00
12	1 1/2" Force Main	500	LF	31.36	15,680.00
13	3" Casing Pipe	1	LS	16,832.00	16,832.00
14	Meter Vault and Meter	1	LS	18,282.00	18,282.00
15	Sampling Box	1	LS	12,590.00	12,590.00
16	Revegetation	1	LS	4,780.00	4,780.00
				IOTAL COST	204,112.00
Bid Alternate # I	ACT-100-U Equalization Tank	1	LS		20,000.00
Bid Alternate # 2	Cleaning of the Existing 3,000 Gallon Containment Solutions Oil/Water Separator	1	LS		4,500.00
DATED:	30/0				

(Bidder to insert date bid submitted)

SUBMITTED BY:

Ryan Environmental Inc

(hereinafter referred to as Bidder)

WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER:

wv001911

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:

Firm Ryan Environmental Inc

Address Rt 4 Box 260

Address Bridgeport, WV 26330

Tax ID#

55-0588938

Vice President

Phone 304-842-5578

304-842-5131

RFQ No	E)	FΚ	(7)	05	1
--------	----	----	-----	----	---

AFFIDAVIT

016

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement

LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated

Vendor's Name:	Ryan Environment	cal Inc			
Authorized Signature	e: Ocumb	Okya w	Date:	8130106	
•					

CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION STATEMENT

Contractor Must have at least five (5) years of experience of installing similar systems. The Contractor will provide a list of five (5) similar projects to include the name of the project, point-of-contact, phone number, and organization.

Name of Project		POC	Phone Number	Organization	
1	Go Mart UST Tank Instalation	Bill Heater	304-496-4000	Go Mart	
2	Certified Oil Tank Instalation 45T	JohnWoods	614-562-6311	Certified Oil	
3	WVW Health Net Jet A-1 Touch oil water Seperator	Josh Clovis	\$04.598.4125	West Virginia University Hospital PDC	
4	Oil water Separator	Paul Embry	304-622-1984		
5	Camp Dawson Oil water Separator	Phul Emmenth	304-238-1010 Ext 0730	Wheeling AASF#2	

The WVARNG reserves the right to contact and verify projects are similar in nature and were successfully completed

By signing the Contractor's Qualification Statement, the Contractor certifies that the company has at least five (5) years of experience in installing similar type projects.

Signature: Och Office Wice President

Company: Ryan Environmental Inc

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the u	indersigned, Ryan Environmental, Inc.					
of Rt. 4, Box 260, Bridgeport, WV 26330 ,as Principa	al, and American Safety Casualty Insurance Company					
of 1845 The Exchange, Suite 200, Atlanta, GA 30339 a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of						
Delaware with its principal office in the City of	Atlanta, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto The State of					
West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Per Cent of Amount Bid (\$ 5% of Amount Bid) for the payment of which,						
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs,	administrators, executors, successors and assigns					
*Not to Exceed Twelve Thousand, Five Hundred and 00/						
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas t	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of					
Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for						
Wastewater Discharge Rerouting Project at the William						
19						
NOW IHEREFORE						
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or						
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall					
furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and sh	nall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance					
of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation	on shall remain in full force and effect It is expressly understood and					
agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in	no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated					
The Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees t	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or					
affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept su	ich bid; and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension					
IN WIINESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereun	to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their					
corporate seals to be affixed hereto and these presents to be signed by their pr	oper officers, this <u>31st</u> day of <u>August</u> <u>2006</u>					
Principal Corporate Seal	Ryan Environmental, Inc.					
	Name of Principal					
	(Must be President or Via President)					
	(whist be i resident of violaties ident)					
	Vice President					
Surety Corporate Seal	Title					
•						
	American Safety Casualty Insurance Company					
	(Name of Surety)					
	By CAMMILLOLOTA					
	Attorney-in-Fact Lynn M., Wheelock					

IMPORIANI--Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached



POWER OF ATTORNEY

ASB-37-03-0535

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that American Safety Casualty Insurance Company has made constituted and appointed and by these presents does make, constitute and appoints

JOHN P. FOLLMAN, JR., NANCY NIGRO, DOUGLAS S. HANSEN, LYNN M WHEELOCK, CHARLES R. CROYLE OF CONSHOHOCKEN, PENNSYLVANIA

its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for it and its name, place, and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, bonds, undertaking and contracts of suretyship to be given to

ALL OBLIGEES

provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount the sum of

ONE MILLION DOLLARS(\$1,000,000) DOLLARS***

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company on the Eighth day of September, 2003

RESOLVED, that the President in conjunction with the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint attorneys-in-fact or agents with authority as defined or limited in the instrument evidencing the appointment in each case, for and on behalf of the Company to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the Company to bonds undertakings. recognizances, and suretyship obligations of all kinds; and said officers may remove any such attorney-in-fact or agent and revoke any power of attorney previously granted to such persons.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any bond, undertaking recognizance, or suretyship obligation shall be valid and binding upon the Company:

(i) when signed by the President or any Vice-President and attested and sealed (if a seal be required) by any Secretary or Assistant Secretary or (ii) when signed by the President or any Vice-President or Secretary or Assistant Secretary, and countersigned and sealed (if a seal be required) by a duly authorized attorney-in-fact or agent; or (iii) when duly executed and sealed (if a seal be required) by one or more attorney-in-fact or agents pursuant to and within the limits of the authority evidenced by the power of attorney issued by the Company to such person or persons.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the Company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and affects as though manually affixed

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, American Safety Casualty Insurance Company has caused its official seal to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Secretary this Eighth day of September, 2003.

Attest:

Fred J. Pinckey

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF COBB

On this Eighth day of September, 2003, before me personally came Stephen R Crim, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of American Safety Casualty Insurance Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order

Bonety g. Siglio

Stephen R. Crim

Stephen R. Crim. President

Dorothy J Giglio Notary Public

I, the undersigned, Secretary of American Safety Casualty Insurance Company, a Delaware corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore that the Resolution of the Board of Directors set forth in the said Power of Attorney is now in force

Signed and Sealed at the City of Atlanta. in the State of Georgia

Dated the 31st day of August

2006

Fred J. Pinckney